
2025 Cuero Golf Schedule
Date: Host: Course:        Boys/Girls

Tue. 1/28/25 Yoakum Yoakum GC Boys

Wed. 1/29/25 Yoakum Yoakum GC Girls

Wed. 1/29/25 Goliad Scramble Goliad GC Boys/Girls

Wed. 2/12/25 Industrial Victoria Riverside Girls

Wed. 2/19/25 Industrial Victoria Riverside Boys

Tue. 2/25/25 Yoakum Yoakum GC Boys

Wed.  2/26/25 Yoakum Yoakum GC Girls

Mon. 3/3/25 Cuero Cuero GC Boys

Tue. 3/4/25 Cuero Cuero GC Girls

Mon. 3/10/25 Edna Edna CC Boys

Tue. 3/11/25 Edna Edna CC Girls

W-Th. 3/26-27/25 District 28-4A Colony Creek      Boys/Girls  

M-T 4/14-15/25 Regionals Colony Creek-Victoria Boys

W-Th 4/16-17/25 Regionals Colony Creek-Victoria Girls

M-T 4/28-29/25 State Tournament Legends GC-Austin Girls 

M-T 5/5-6/25 State Tournament Legends GC-Austin            Boys

Head Coach: Adam Arroyo 
HS Principal: Kim Fleener
Athletic Director: Jerod Fikac Updated:12/18/24


